

Fort Bend County Tabulation

Bid 23-073

**Construction of Chimney Rock Road Segment One from Tabor Mills Drive to
American Canal for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project Nos. 17202 and 20202**

Recommended: Hurtado Construction Company \$7,258,225.36

Funding: Mobility Bonds / Bond Referendum

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Hurtado Construction Company Brookshire, TX	\$7,258,225.36	365
R Construction Civil, LLC Buffalo, TX	\$8,185,818.70	365
James Construction Group, LLC Houston, TX	\$8,418,055.55	365
SER Construction Partners, LLC Pasadena, TX	\$8,435,527.60	365
Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Houston, TX	\$9,043,872.61	365

FBC Mobility Bond Project No. 17202/20202 - Construction of Chimney Rock Road Segment One
 Bid Tabulation
 Prepared by RPS
 October 18, 2023

		1st Lower Bidder		2nd Lower Bidder		3rd Lower Bidder		4th Lower Bidder		5th Lower Bidder					
		Hurtado Construction Company		R Construction Civil, LLC		James Construction Group, LLC		SER Construction Partners, LLC		Harper Brothers Construction, LLC					
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK															
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
1	PLAN	PROJECT SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	
2	102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 300,128.00	\$ 300,128.00	\$ 842,000.00	\$ 842,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
3	104	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	SY	310	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 23.06	\$ 7,148.60	\$ 21.10	\$ 6,541.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	
4	104	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB	LF	88	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 11.43	\$ 1,005.84	\$ 5.80	\$ 510.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 132.00	
5	110	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING 3" TOPSOIL	CY	21,036	\$ 4.58	\$ 96,344.88	\$ 15.00	\$ 315,540.00	\$ 14.92	\$ 313,857.12	\$ 15.20	\$ 319,747.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 210,360.00	
6	110	SPECIAL ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	47	\$ 12.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 53.99	\$ 2,537.53	\$ 25.40	\$ 1,193.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,786.00	
7	465	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE OR METAL PIPE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	97	\$ 3.68	\$ 356.96	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 34.22	\$ 3,319.34	\$ 30.70	\$ 2,977.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00	
8	495	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - MANHOLES, INLETS (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	3	\$ 248.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,156.83	\$ 3,470.49	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
9	500	REMOVE & RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNS, MAIL BOXES AND ROADWAY	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	
10		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EXISTING	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,771.02	\$ 32,313.06	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	
11	561	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)						\$ 135,099.84		\$ 852,710.00		\$ 669,059.98		\$ 1,190,740.30		\$ 284,683.00	
B. PAVING ITEMS															
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
12	220	6% LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8" DEPTH)	SY	33,620	\$ 4.48	\$ 150,617.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 117,670.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 180,539.40	\$ 4.90	\$ 164,738.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 134,480.00	
13	221	HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) OR COMMERCIAL LIME SLURRY	TON	589	\$ 328.00	\$ 193,192.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 176,700.00	\$ 452.70	\$ 266,640.30	\$ 374.00	\$ 220,286.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 170,810.00	
14	360	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" DEPTH)	SY	29,122	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,125,906.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,184,150.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 2,189,974.40	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,936,613.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,620,980.00	
15	421	(RETAINING WALL COMPLETE IN PLACE)	CY	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,809.76	\$ 2,809.76	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
16	516	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE WITH TERMINAL SECTION & MOW STRIP	LF	3,670	\$ 29.00	\$ 106,430.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 220,200.00	\$ 25.19	\$ 92,447.30	\$ 40.30	\$ 147,901.00	\$ 25.19	\$ 92,447.30	
17	516	W- BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION W/ TERMINAL	EA	15	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 51,570.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 12,945.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 46,800.00	
18	516	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL (THREE- BEAM) TERMINAL CONNECTION	EA	15	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 25,650.00	
19	530	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (ALL TYPE ALL HEIGHT)	LF	17,833	\$ 4.88	\$ 87,025.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 71,332.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 72,580.31	\$ 3.90	\$ 69,548.70	\$ 6.06	\$ 108,067.98	
20	HCFCD 02378	PRECAST CONCRETE ROAD (6" GRAVEL OR CRUSHED CONCRETE) (W/ 2" CURBS) (5.00' X 5.00' X 1.00')	SY	1,852	\$ 42.00	\$ 77,784.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,820.00	\$ 39.88	\$ 73,857.76	\$ 54.70	\$ 101,304.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,336.00	
21	530	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4-1/2" THICK)	SF	12,935	\$ 9.88	\$ 127,797.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 103,480.00	\$ 13.22	\$ 171,000.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 103,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 129,350.00	
22		2" BANK SAND BASE	CY	18	\$ 18.00	\$ 316.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 214.46	\$ 3,774.50	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,029.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 616.00	
23	530	ADA RAMP - TYPE 7	EA	16	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 36,608.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,753.30	\$ 44,052.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR PAVING ITEMS)						\$ 2,990,067.24		\$ 3,081,468.00		\$ 3,170,127.23		\$ 2,842,165.70		\$ 3,411,137.28	
C. STORM SEWER ITEMS															
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
24	429	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	4,728	\$ 1.70	\$ 8,037.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 5,626.32	\$ 0.10	\$ 472.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,640.00	
25	460	24" COUNTY APPROVED STORM PIPE	LF	2,307	\$ 94.00	\$ 216,858.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 219,165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 346,050.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 292,989.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 346,050.00	
26	460	30" COUNTY APPROVED STORM PIPE	LF	669	\$ 118.00	\$ 78,942.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 81,618.00	\$ 190.77	\$ 127,625.13	\$ 168.40	\$ 112,659.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 120,420.00	
27	460	48" COUNTY APPROVED STORM PIPE	LF	1,752	\$ 235.00	\$ 411,720.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 464,280.00	\$ 369.94	\$ 648,134.88	\$ 340.10	\$ 595,855.20	\$ 360.00	\$ 630,720.00	
28	463	SET (TYPE II) (24") (PIPE CULVERT) (3.1) (P)	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,836.74	\$ 11,020.44	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
29	463	SET (TYPE II) (24") (PIPE CULVERT) (6.1) (P)	EA	4	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,799.13	\$ 11,196.52	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
30	463	SET (TYPE II) (48") (STORM PIPE) (3.1) (P)	EA	1	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,385.82	\$ 5,385.82	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
31	471	PRECAST CONCRETE STANDARD MANHOLE	EA	9	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 7,561.71	\$ 68,055.39	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	
32	471	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,162.29	\$ 3,162.29	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
33	472	TYPE C INLET	EA	2	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,665.33	\$ 13,330.66	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
34	472	TYPE C2 INLET	EA	2	\$ 4,328.00	\$ 8,656.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,470.12	\$ 14,940.24	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
35	472	TYPE C SLOT INLET	EA	18	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 85,104.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 12,674.02	\$ 228,132.36	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 261,000.00	

36	472	TYPE D INLET	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,484.05	\$ 4,484.05	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	472	TYPE E INLET	EA	16	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 10,284.79	\$ 164,556.64	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 131,200.00
38	473	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, WATER VALVE TO PROPOSED GRADE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,159.45	\$ 6,318.90	\$ 434.10	\$ 868.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	491	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING (RR8 - 5")	SY	1,760	\$ 118.00	\$ 207,680.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 95.63	\$ 168,308.80	\$ 79.90	\$ 140,624.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 510,400.00
40	493	RIPRAP (18")	SY	416	\$ 88.00	\$ 36,608.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 118.74	\$ 49,395.84	\$ 130.60	\$ 54,329.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,600.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM SEWER ITEMS)						\$ 1,218,257.60		\$ 1,330,371.00		\$ 1,875,724.28		\$ 1,545,762.40		\$ 2,199,530.00

D. MSE RETAINING WALL

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
41	132 6006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENSE CONT)(TY C)	CY	360	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 82.32	\$ 29,635.20	\$ 72.60	\$ 26,136.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,200.00
42	132 6036	EMB(FNL)(DC)(TY E)(CSBE)(RWALL # FND IMPR)	CY	1,480	\$ 88.00	\$ 130,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 81.87	\$ 121,167.60	\$ 69.80	\$ 103,304.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 81,400.00
43	132 6006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENSE CONT)(TY D)	CY	805	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,590.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 70,840.00	\$ 71.10	\$ 57,235.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,245.00
44	400 6001	STRUCT EXCAV	CY	1,480	\$ 38.00	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 18.23	\$ 26,980.40	\$ 25.20	\$ 37,296.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,680.00
45	423 6001	RETAINING WALL # (MSE)	SF	3,130	\$ 98.00	\$ 306,740.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 287,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 313,000.00	\$ 110.40	\$ 345,552.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 266,050.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (MSE RETAINING WALL)						\$ 537,490.00		\$ 450,285.00		\$ 561,623.20		\$ 569,523.50		\$ 412,575.00

E. BRIDGE - Mustang Bayou NORTHBOUND

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
46	400 6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	76	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 116.33	\$ 8,841.08	\$ 92.50	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00
47	416 6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	1,000	\$ 278.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 197.79	\$ 197,790.00	\$ 253.70	\$ 253,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400,000.00
48	420 6014	CL C CONC (ABUT) (HPC)	CY	43	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 79,464.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 1,551.14	\$ 66,699.02	\$ 1,509.00	\$ 64,887.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 77,400.00
49	420 6026	CL C CONC (BENT) (HPC)	CY	34	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 61,472.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,615.15	\$ 54,915.10	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47,600.00
50	420 6038	CL C CONC (COLUMN) (HPC)	CY	8	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 22,544.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,323.74	\$ 18,589.92	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
51	422 6002	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	SF	5,780	\$ 30.00	\$ 173,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 161,840.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 157,505.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 215,016.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 144,500.00
52	422 6013	BRIDGE SIDEWALK	SF	2,100	\$ 20.12	\$ 42,252.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,900.00
53	422 6015	APPROACH SLAB	CY	63	\$ 900.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 843.97	\$ 53,170.11	\$ 764.00	\$ 48,132.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 59,850.00
54	425 6035	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX28)	LF	395	\$ 218.00	\$ 86,110.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 84,925.00	\$ 284.58	\$ 112,409.10	\$ 223.00	\$ 88,085.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 197,500.00
55	425 6037	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	LF	448	\$ 218.00	\$ 97,555.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 87,262.50	\$ 268.17	\$ 120,006.08	\$ 232.00	\$ 103,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 223,750.00
56	442 6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	308	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 31.58	\$ 9,726.64	\$ 19.60	\$ 6,036.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,700.00
57	450 6033	RAIL (TY C223) (HPC)	LF	388	\$ 290.00	\$ 112,520.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 83,420.00	\$ 154.73	\$ 60,035.24	\$ 200.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,440.00
58	454 6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	68	\$ 254.00	\$ 17,272.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 252.66	\$ 17,180.88	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,240.00
59	PLAN	PAINTING OF STRUCTURES AND BRIDGE PLAQUE (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.41	\$ 2,500.41	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (BRIDGE - Mustang Bayou NORTHBOUND)						\$ 1,059,757.00		\$ 1,078,547.50		\$ 921,368.58		\$ 974,676.80		\$ 1,265,980.00

F. BRIDGE - Mustang Bayou SOUTHBOUND

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
60	400 6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	76	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 116.33	\$ 8,841.08	\$ 92.50	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00
61	416 6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	1,000	\$ 298.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 197.79	\$ 197,790.00	\$ 253.70	\$ 253,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400,000.00
62	420 6014	CL C CONC (ABUT) (HPC)	CY	43	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 79,464.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 1,551.14	\$ 66,699.02	\$ 1,509.00	\$ 64,887.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 77,400.00
63	420 6026	CL C CONC (BENT) (HPC)	CY	34	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 61,472.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,615.15	\$ 54,915.10	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47,600.00
64	420 6038	CL C CONC (COLUMN) (HPC)	CY	8	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 22,544.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,323.74	\$ 18,589.92	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
65	422 6002	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	SF	5,780	\$ 30.00	\$ 173,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 161,840.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 157,505.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 215,016.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 144,500.00
66	422 6013	BRIDGE SIDEWALK	SF	2,100	\$ 20.12	\$ 42,252.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,900.00
67	422 6015	APPROACH SLAB	CY	63	\$ 900.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 843.97	\$ 53,170.11	\$ 764.00	\$ 48,132.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 59,850.00
68	425 6035	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX28)	LF	395	\$ 218.00	\$ 86,110.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 84,925.00	\$ 284.58	\$ 112,409.10	\$ 223.00	\$ 88,085.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 197,500.00
69	425 6037	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	LF	448	\$ 218.00	\$ 97,555.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 87,262.50	\$ 268.17	\$ 120,006.08	\$ 232.00	\$ 103,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 223,750.00
70	442 6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	308	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 31.58	\$ 9,726.64	\$ 19.60	\$ 6,036.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,700.00
71	450 6033	RAIL (TY C223) (HPC)	LF	388	\$ 290.00	\$ 112,520.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 83,420.00	\$ 154.73	\$ 60,035.24	\$ 200.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,440.00
72	454 6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	68	\$ 258.00	\$ 17,544.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 252.66	\$ 17,180.88	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,240.00
73	PLAN	PAINTING OF STRUCTURES AND BRIDGE PLAQUE (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.41	\$ 2,500.41	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (BRIDGE - Mustang Bayou SOUTHBOUND)						\$1,080,029.00		\$1,078,547.50		\$921,368.58		\$974,676.80		\$1,265,980.00

G. TRAFFIC CONTROL														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
74	671	TRAFFIC CONTROL - BARRICADES, BARRIERS, BARRELS, CONES, AND	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,154.11	\$ 13,154.11	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (TRAFFIC CONTROL)						\$ 12,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 13,154.11		\$ 31,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
H. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
75	624	ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)- FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	43	\$ 348.00	\$ 14,964.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 18,490.00	\$ 313.75	\$ 13,491.25	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 313.75	\$ 13,491.25
76	624	ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) SCHOOL ZONE SIGN WITH	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
77	660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE II 12"	LF	1,830	\$ 1.18	\$ 2,159.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,921.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 6,771.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,921.50
78	660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	3,526	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,750.28	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,349.70	\$ 0.68	\$ 2,397.68	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,173.40	\$ 0.68	\$ 2,397.68
79	660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	612	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,150.56	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,040.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,285.20	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,040.40
80	660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	168	\$ 3.28	\$ 551.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 739.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00
81	660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	1,384	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,072.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,072.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,688.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 12,732.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,688.00
82	660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC)	EA	8	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
83	660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC)	EA	8	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
84	663	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-C-R - FURNISH &	EA	740	\$ 5.88	\$ 4,351.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 3,663.00
85	TxDOT 658	BRIDGE DELINEATOR - FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	26	\$ 38.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00
86	TxDOT 658	OBJECT MARKERS	EA	15	\$ 218.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 3,210.00
87	674	REMOVING PAVEMENT STRIPING & MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
88		TYPE III BARRICADE W/ 2 TYPE "A" WARNING LIGHTS AND ROAD	EA	15	\$ 888.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 12,075.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS):						\$ 75,404.48		\$87,968.70		\$ 63,570.83		\$126,580.60		\$64,070.83
I. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
89	162	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (VARIOUS WIDTHS)	SY	2,732	\$ 3.48	\$ 9,507.36	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,124.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,294.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,660.00
90	165	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING	AC	12	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
91	700	TPDES GENERAL PERMIT NO. TXR 150000 NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI)	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
92	713	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER (60% OF UNIT COST FOR	LF	1,393	\$ 1.88	\$ 2,618.84	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,786.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,482.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,482.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,179.00
93	719	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS, 60% OF UNIT	EA	18	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00
94	724	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (TYPE 1-ROCK, 60% OF UNIT COST	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
95	730	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT STRUCTURES (60% OF UNIT COST	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
96	741	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (FOR STAGE II INLETS, GRAVEL BAGS, 60%	EA	8	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00
97	751	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID - \$6,000.)	MO	12	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):						\$ 105,135.20		\$111,571.00		\$ 136,206.50		\$113,581.50		\$46,329.00
J.** EXTRA WORK ITEMS														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
98	360	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9") (HIGH STRENGTH) (MIN. BID \$35/SY)	SY	100	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 106.65	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,900.00
99	430	SEAL SLAB FOR STORM SEWER (6") (MIN. BID \$25/SY)	SY	125	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 48.20	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00
100	433	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BASE FOR HIGH STRENGTH CONCRETE (8"	SY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
101	436	WELL POINTING (MIN. BID \$15/LF)	LF	1,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
102	535	ESPLANADES, MEDIANS AND DIRECTIONAL ISLANDS	SY	75	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 178.49	\$ 13,386.75	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00
103	536	COLORING CONCRETE MEDIANS (BLACK)	SY	75	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 51.69	\$ 3,876.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 37.50
104	559	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	LF	200	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
105	672	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED PEACE OFFICE - AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	HR	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00
106	COH 02086	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE TO PROPOSED GRADE	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 685.06	\$ 2,740.24	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
107	COH 02520	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,793.53	\$ 6,793.53	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR EXTRA ITEMS):						\$ 44,985.00		\$64,350.00		\$ 85,852.27		\$66,820.00		\$68,587.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =						\$ 7,258,225.36		\$8,185,818.70		\$ 8,418,055.55		\$8,435,527.60		\$9,043,872.61

GRAND TOTAL =					\$ 7,258,225.36	\$ 8,185,818.70	\$ 8,418,055.55	\$ 8,435,527.60	\$ 9,043,872.61				
BID PRICE			Calculated:	\$ 7,258,225.36	Calculated:	\$ 8,185,818.70	Calculated:	\$ 8,418,055.55	Calculated:	\$ 8,435,527.60	Calculated:	\$ 9,043,872.61	
			Published:	\$ 7,258,225.36	Published:	\$ 8,185,818.70	Published:	\$ 8,418,055.55	Published:	\$ 8,435,527.60	Published:	\$ 9,043,872.61	
			Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ (0.00)	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate				120.89%		136.34%		140.21%		140.50%		150.63%	
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)				100.00%		112.78%		115.98%		116.22%		124.60%	